



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24127

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** October 31, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 127

**Project(s):** D00S824

**Contract Time:** 10/11/31 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**                      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** NEVI Electric Vehicle Infrastru Deployment Alternative Fuel

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Management and Design	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0020	751045P (1) PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION A	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
0021	751046P (1) PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION B	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
0022	751047P (1) PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION C	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24127

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** October 31, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 127

**Project(s):** D00S824

**Contract Time:** 10/11/31 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** NEVI Electric Vehicle Infrastru Deployment Alternative Fuel

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Management and Design	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0023	751048P (1)	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
	PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION D	LS					
0024	751049P (1)	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
	PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION E	LS					
0025	751050P (1)	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
	PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION F	LS					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24127

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** October 31, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 127

**Project(s):** D00S824

**Contract Time:** 10/11/31 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** NEVI Electric Vehicle Infrastru Deployment Alternative Fuel

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Management and Design	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0026	751051P (1) PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION G	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
0027	751052P (1) PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION H	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
0028	751053P (1) PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION I	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24127

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** October 31, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 127

**Project(s):** D00S824

**Contract Time:** 10/11/31 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** NEVI Electric Vehicle Infrastru Deployment Alternative Fuel

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Management and Design	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0029	751054P (1) PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION J	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
0030	751055P (1) PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION K	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
0031	751056P (1) PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION L	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24127

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** October 31, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 127

**Project(s):** D00S824

**Contract Time:** 10/11/31 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** NEVI Electric Vehicle Infrastru Deployment Alternative Fuel

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Management and Design	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0032	751057P (1) PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION M	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
0033	751058P (1) PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION N	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
0034	751059P (1) PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION O	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24127

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** October 31, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 127

**Project(s):** D00S824

**Contract Time:** 10/11/31 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**                      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** NEVI Electric Vehicle Infrastru Deployment Alternative Fuel

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Management and Design	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0035	751060P (1)	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
	PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION P	LS					
0036	751061P (1)	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
	PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION Q	LS					
0037	751062P (1)	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
	PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION R	LS					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24127

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** October 31, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 127

**Project(s):** D00S824

**Contract Time:** 10/11/31 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** NEVI Electric Vehicle Infrastru Deployment Alternative Fuel

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Management and Design	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0038 751063P	(1)	79,802.39000	79,802.39	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
PROGRAM, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN FOR DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION S	LS						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,516,245.41		\$1,900,000.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24127

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** October 31, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 127

**Project(s):** D00S824

**Contract Time:** 10/11/31 COMPLETION DATE

**Min: Max:**

**Contract Description:** NEVI Electric Vehicle Infrastru Deployment Alternative Fuel

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	Construction & Maintenance	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0001	751020P (1) DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION A	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		
0002	751021P (1) DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION B	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		
0003	751022P (1) DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION C	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		
0004	751023P (1) DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION D	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24127

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** October 31, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 127

**Project(s):** D00S824

**Contract Time:** 10/11/31 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** NEVI Electric Vehicle Infrastru Deployment Alternative Fuel

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	Construction & Maintenance	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0005	751024P (1)	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		
DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION E		LS					
0006	751025P (1)	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		
DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION F		LS					
0007	751026P (1)	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		
DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION G		LS					
0008	751027P (1)	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		
DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION H		LS					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24127

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** October 31, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 127

**Project(s):** D00S824

**Contract Time:** 10/11/31 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** NEVI Electric Vehicle Infrastru Deployment Alternative Fuel

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	Construction & Maintenance	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0009	751028P (1) DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION I	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		
0010	751029P (1) DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION J	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		
0011	751030P (1) DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION K	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		
0012	751031P (1) DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION L	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24127

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** October 31, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 127

**Project(s):** D00S824

**Contract Time:** 10/11/31 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** NEVI Electric Vehicle Infrastru Deployment Alternative Fuel

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	Construction & Maintenance	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0013	751032P (1)	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		
DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION M							
0014	751033P (1)	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		
DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION N							
0015	751034P (1)	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		
DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION O							
0016	751035P (1)	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		
DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION P							

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24127

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** October 31, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 127

**Project(s):** D00S824

**Contract Time:** 10/11/31 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**                      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** NEVI Electric Vehicle Infrastru Deployment Alternative Fuel

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	Construction & Maintenance	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0017	751036P (1)	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		
DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION Q		LS					
0018	751037P (1)	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		
DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION R		LS					
0019	751038P (1)	127,322.34000	127,322.34	558,000.00000	558,000.00		
DCFC CHARGING STATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE - 5 YEARS, LOCATION S		LS					
0039	751071P (1)	842,722.48000	842,722.48	1,666,000.00000	1,666,000.00		
NEVI COMPLIANT DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION A		LS					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24127

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** October 31, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 127

**Project(s):** D00S824

**Contract Time:** 10/11/31 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** NEVI Electric Vehicle Infrastru Deployment Alternative Fuel

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	Construction & Maintenance	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0040	751072P NEVI COMPLIANT DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION B	(1)	826,118.73000	826,118.73	1,666,000.00000	1,666,000.00	
0041	751073P NEVI COMPLIANT DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION C	(1)	890,975.22000	890,975.22	1,666,000.00000	1,666,000.00	
0042	751074P NEVI COMPLIANT DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION D	(1)	825,846.85000	825,846.85	1,666,000.00000	1,666,000.00	
0043	751075P NEVI COMPLIANT DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION E	(1)	905,852.92000	905,852.92	1,666,000.00000	1,666,000.00	
0044	751076P NEVI COMPLIANT DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION F	(1)	1,038,148.25000	1,038,148.25	1,666,000.00000	1,666,000.00	

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24127

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** October 31, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 127

**Project(s):** D00S824

**Contract Time:** 10/11/31 COMPLETION DATE

**Min: Max:**

**Contract Description:** NEVI Electric Vehicle Infrastru Deployment Alternative Fuel

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	Construction & Maintenance	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0045	751077P (1)	907,401.09000	907,401.09	1,666,000.00000	1,666,000.00		
	NEVI COMPLIANT DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION G	LS					
0046	751078P (1)	868,107.07000	868,107.07	1,666,000.00000	1,666,000.00		
	NEVI COMPLIANT DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION H	LS					
0047	751079P (1)	871,953.29000	871,953.29	1,666,000.00000	1,666,000.00		
	NEVI COMPLIANT DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION I	LS					
0048	751080P (1)	1,056,890.66000	1,056,890.66	1,666,000.00000	1,666,000.00		
	NEVI COMPLIANT DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION J	LS					
0049	751081P (1)	871,430.01000	871,430.01	1,666,000.00000	1,666,000.00		
	NEVI COMPLIANT DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION K	LS					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24127

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** October 31, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 127

**Project(s):** D00S824

**Contract Time:** 10/11/31 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** NEVI Electric Vehicle Infrastru Deployment Alternative Fuel

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	Construction & Maintenance	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0050	751082P (1) NEVI COMPLIANT DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION L	881,339.91000	881,339.91	1,666,000.00000	1,666,000.00		
0051	751083P (1) NEVI COMPLIANT DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION M	893,772.86000	893,772.86	1,666,000.00000	1,666,000.00		
0052	751084P (1) NEVI COMPLIANT DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION N	920,070.52000	920,070.52	1,666,000.00000	1,666,000.00		
0053	751085P (1) NEVI COMPLIANT DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION O	854,347.55000	854,347.55	1,666,000.00000	1,666,000.00		
0054	751086P (1) NEVI COMPLIANT DCFC CHARGING STATION, LOCATION P	815,387.24000	815,387.24	1,666,000.00000	1,666,000.00		







**Vendor Ranking**

**Call Order:** 127      **Contract ID:** 24127      **Counties:** STATEWIDE  
**Letting Date:** October 31, 2024 10:00 AM      **District(s):** N1  
**Contract Time:** 10/11/31 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** NEVI Electric Vehicle Infrastru Deployment Alternative Fuel      **Project(s):** D00S824

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.	\$20,964,219.02	100.00%
2	DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	\$44,156,000.00	210.63%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.